20250521000155380
05/21/2025 02:36:34 PM
AGREEMNT 1/8

This Instrument Prepared By:
Matthew W. Barnes, Esq.

Burr & Forman LLP

420 North 20* Street, Suite 3400
Birmingham, Alabama 35203

Retum to:
Crown Castle

8020 Katy Freeway, Suite 900
Houston, TX 77024
Attention: CCRE Department

STATE OF ALABAMA )

COUNTY OF SHELBY ) Cross Reference to:

Instrument No. 20050328000138510
Insttument No. 20130815000333190
Shelby County, Alabama Records

SECOND AMENDMENT TO OPTION AND GROUND LEASE AGREEMENT

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO OPTION AND GROUND LEASE
AGREEMENT (the “Amendment”) is made and entered into effective as of the last date of
execution set forth below, by and between COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION OF
SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA (having a mailing address of 410 East College Street,
Columbiana, Alabama 35051) (“LANDLORD”), and NCWPCS MPL 32 - YEAR SITES
TOWER HOLDINGS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, successor to New Cingular
Wireless PCS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, successor by merger to BellSouth
Mobility LLC, a Georgia limited liability company (having a mailing address of 208 S. Akard
Street, Dallas, Texas 75202-4206) (“TENANT”).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, LANDLORD and TENANT are parties to that certain Option and Ground
Lease Agreement dated November 9, 2004, a memorandum of which was recorded on March 28,
2005 as Instrument No. 20050328000138510 in the Office of the Judge of Probate of Shelby
County, Alabama (the “Original Agreement”), covering certain real property, together with an

casement for ingress, egress and utilities thereto, as described in Exhibit “A” attached hereto
(the “Leased Premises”);

WHEREAS, LANDLORD and TENANT amended the Original Agreement pursuant to
that certain First Amendment to Option and Ground Lease dated January 3, 2012 (the “First

Amendment” and together with the Original Agreement, the “Agreement”), a memorandum of
which was recorded on March 28, 2005 as Instrument No. 201308 15000333190 in the Office of
the Judge of Probate of Shelby County, Alabama; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to further amend the Agreement to add an additional
utility easement.

60510361 vi
BU# 842046: Oak Mountain School.GSM




20250521000155380 05/21/2025 02:36:34 PM AGREEMNT 2/8

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual covenants and
agreements contained herein, the sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties
hereby agree as follows:

1. AMENDMENTS. The Agreement is hereby amended as follows:

(a) Additional Easement. From and after the date hereof, the term “Leased
Premises” shall include the easements for utilities over, under and across that certain real

property described and shown on Exhibit “B” attached hereto (the “Additional Easement
Area”).

(b)  Notice. Section 21 of the Original Agreement, as amended, is hereby
amended to reflect the following noticc address for TENANT:

NCWPCS MPL 32 - Year Sites Tower Holdings LL.C
Legal Department

Attention: Network Legal
208 S. Akard Street
Dallas, Texas 75202-4206

With a copy to:

CCATTLLC

Attention: Legal - Real Estate Department
2000 Corporate Drive

Canonsburg, Pennsylvania 15317

(c) Release. LANDLORD hereby releases, forgives and forever discharges
TENANT and CCATT LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, their respective tenants,
subtenants, and licensees, their respective officers, directors, agents, employees and contractors
and their respective heirs, representatives, successors and assigns (individually, a “Released
Party” and collectively, the “Released Parties™) of and from any liabilities, claims and demands
of any kind or nature whatsoever, known or unknown, that now exist or may arise in the future
(other than due to the gross negligence or willful misconduct of a Released Party against the
Released Parties with respect to the use of the Additional Easement Area prior to the date hereof
and any impact on or damage done to LANDLORD’s property prior to the date hereof with
respect to the use of the Additional Easement Area. LANDLORD represents and warrants that it
has not heretofore assigned to any other person, entity or party any portion, or all, of any claim
whatsoever that they may have, or may have had, or may have in the future against the Released
Parties pursuant to the impact on or damage due to the use of the Additional Easement Area or
any other damage done to LANDLORD’s property. LANDLORD intends to be legally bound
by the release set forth herein, and have executed it knowingly and voluntarily, without coercion,
and with knowledge of the nature and consequences thereof.

2, MISCELLANEOUS.

605103461 v1
BU# 842046; Oak Mountain School. GSM




20250521000155380 05/21/2025 02:36:34 PM AGREEMNT 3/8

(a) Full Force and Effect. All of the terms, provisions, covenants and
agreements contained in the Agreement are hereby incorporated herein by reference in the same
manner and to the same extent as if all such terms, provisions, covenants and agreements were
fully set forth herein. LANDLORD and TENANT ratify, confirm and adopt the Agreement as of
the date hereof for purposes of compliance with Code of Alabama Section 35-4-6 (1975) (as
amended) and acknowledge that there are no defaults under the Agreement or events or
circumstances which, with the giving of notice or passage of time or both, would ripen into
events of default. Except as otherwise expressly amended herein, all the terms and conditions of
the Agreement shall remain and continue in full force and effect. Capitalized terms used herein
and not otherwise defined shall have the meaning for such term set forth in the Agreement. In

case of any inconsistency between the Agreement and this Amendment, the terms and conditions
of this Amendment shall govern and control.

(b) Binding Effect. This Amendment shall be binding upon the heirs, legal
representatives, successors and assigns of the parties. The parties shall execute and deliver such
further and additional instruments, agreements and other documents as may be necessary to
evidence or carry out the provisions of the Amendment.

(¢) Representations and Warranties. LANDLORD represents and warrants
that:

(i) LANDLORD is duly authorized to and has the full power and
authority to enter into this Amendment and to perform all of LANDLORD’s obligations
under the Agreement as amended hereby.

(i) TENANT is not currently in default under the Agreement, and to
LANDLORD’s knowledge, no event or condition has occurred or presently exists which,
with notice or the passage of time or both, would constitute a default by TENANT under
the Agreement.

- (i LANDLORD agrees to provide such further assurances as may be
requested to carry out and evidence the full intent of the parties under the Agreement as
amended hereby, and ensure TENANT’s continuous and uninterrupted use, possession
and quiet enjoyment of the Leased Premises under the Agreement as amended hereby.

(d) [Entire Agreement. This Amendment supersedes all agreements
previously made between the parties relating to its subject matter.

(¢) Counterparts. This Amendment may be, acknowledged and delivered by
electronic and digital signatures and in any number of counterparts, and each such counterpart
shall constitute an original, but together such counterparts shall constitute only one instrument.

[Signatures Appear on the Following Page]

60510361 vi
BU# 8420406; Oak Mountain School.GSM




N |;)kb% 20
i ,:z I # L
V> . g v ‘*,"‘}fe %

Bty Notary Public

20250521000155380 05/21/2025 02:36:34 PM AGREEMNT 4/8

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Second Amendment to
Option and Ground Lease Agreement effective as of the last date of execution shown below.

LANDLORD:
COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION OF
SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA

e L=
By: e — . — (SEAL)
Name: L ¢ POV OO D UL AL\

Its: g ng ntendind,
Date: (MQwi\ 22026

STATE OF ALABAMA

Mﬁ COUNTY

I, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby
certify that Leads OyaoMG , Whose name as j;ﬁgﬁ@mﬂ__
of COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION OF SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA, has signed

the foregoing Second Amendment to Option and Ground Lease Agreement and who is known to
me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the foregoing

instrument, he/she with full authority, executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said
entity on the day the same bears date.

)
)
)

Given under my hand and official seal this 7-"é day of 0.@4»\ ,2025.

b 4
{ )y
> My Commission Expires: &LZZ ‘ 2028

60510361 v1
BU# 842046; Oak Mountain School.GSM




20250521000155380 05/21/2025 02:36:34 PM AGREEMNT 5/8

TENANT:

NCWPCS MPL 32- YEAR SITES TOWER
HOLDINGS LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

By: CCATT LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company
[ts Attorney-in-Fact

By: O ‘*t‘éb“ A (SEAL)

Name: (AC{UNEN HOE v il
[ts: o Cstale. RAAWEG (€46

Date: _?___‘_! 17402'6

»

s e

STATE OF ALABAMA )
)

Wasningtol  COUNTY )

[, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby
certify that, _(jrefriren f1verger , whose name as [lev! Eitane Mand i of
CCATT LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Attorney-in-Fact for NCWPCS MPL 32 -
YEAR SITES TOWER HOLDINGS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, has signed the
foregoing Second Amendment to Option and Ground Lease Agreement and who is known to me,
acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents ot the foregoing

instrument, she with full authority, executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said limited
liability company on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand and official seal this , /r day of Ma Y , 2025 .

N o
N

Commonwaeaith of Pennsylvania - Notary Seal
Miranda Korey, Notary Public

Washington County
My commission expires May 11, 2026
Commission number 1419716

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

My Commission Expires: & /Il} 202

[SEAL]

60510361 vi
BUH 842046, Oak Mountain School.GSM




20250521000155380 05/21/2025 02:36:34 PM AGREEMNT 6/8

EXHIBIT “A”

A parcel of land lying in Section 22, Township 19 South, Range 2 West, Sheiby County, Alabama being more particularly
described as follows:

Commence at a 5/8" rebar found in ploce af the southeast corner of Lot 8, lndian Woods Forest, 4th Sector as
recorded in Map Book 14, Page 112 in the Judge of Probate Office, Shelby County, Alabamg; thence run § 36'32'09“
W a distonce of 165.39 feet to a 5/8" rebar set (LSF19753) and the Point of Beginning; thence $ 39°06'30" E o
distance of 5Q.00 feet i0 a S5/8" rebar set (LS#19753); thence S 50'53'30” W a distance of 50.00 feet to a 5/8”
rebar set (LS§19753); thence N 39°06°30" W a distance of 50.00 feet toa a 5/8° rebar set (LS#18753); thence N

5O'53'30" £ a distance of 50.00 feet to the Point of Beginning. Said abiove described parce! contains 0.06 acres, more
or less.

PROPOSED 20° INGRESS/EGRESS & UTILITY EASEMENT

An easement lying in Section 22, Township 19 South, Range 2 West, Shelby County, Alabama being more particularly
described as followas:

Commence at a 5/8° rebar found in place at the southeast corner of Lot 8, hdian Woods Forest, 4th Sector as
recorded in Map Book 14, Page 112 in the Judge of Prabate Office, Shelby County, Alaboma; thence run § 36'32'09"
W a distance of 165.39 feet to a 5/8" rebar set (LS#19753) and the Point of Beginning; thence S 39°06'30" £ q
distonce of 39.88 feet ifo the Point of Beginning of an Ingress/Egress and Utility Easement being 20 feet in width and
lying 10 feet on each side of the faollowing described centeriing; thence N §9'42'35" E a distance of 61.45 feet to d
point: thence S 31°05°44™ E a distance of 123.87 feet to a point; thence S 56'56'43" € o distance of 77.87 feet to a
point; thence S 18°43'5C" E a distance of 56.15 feet to a point; thence N 71'18°10" E a distance of 89.09 feet to a
point; thence S 62°'13'38" E a distance of 354.68 feet to a point; thence along a curve furming to the left with an
arc length of 704.34 feet, a radius of 447.80 feat and having & chord bearing S 20'20'11" E for a distonce of
633.95 feet 10 a point: thence § 65°23'49" £ a distance of 416.66 feet to a point; thence clong a curve turning to

the right with an arc lengith of 48.50 feet, a radius of 200.42 feet ond having a chord bearing S 58°27'53" £ for o
distance of 48.38 feet 1o a point; thence along a curve turning to the left with an arc length of 33.13 feet, a radius

of 138.68 feet and having a chord bearing S 5822°32" E for o distoance of 33.05 feet to a point; thence S 65°13'07”

E a distance of 102.77 feet, more ar less, to the westerly right—of—way line of Caldwell Mill Road and the Point of
Ending. Said above described easement containg 0.94 acres, more or less.

A-6
60310361 vI
BU# 842046; Qak Mountain School. GSM




20250521000155380 05/21/2025 02:36:34 PM AGREEMNT 7/8

EXHIBIT “B”
(AT&T/T-MOBILE Power Line)

A 5 foot wide underground power line easement lying 2.5 feet on both sides of a centerline situated

entirely on property owned by Shelby County Board of Education at the Oak Mountain High School and
described as follows:

COMMENCE AT A FOUND IRON (1/2" PIPE ) AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF LOT 1

ACCORDING TO THE MAP OF INDIAN WOODS FOREST FOURTH SECTOR AS RECORDED IN MAP
BOOK 14 PAGE 112; SAID POINT HAVING AN ALABAMA STATE PLANE WEST ZONE, GRID NORTH,
NAD 83( ADJUSTED 2011) COORDINATE OF NORTH 1226177.61 EAST 2202002.48; THENCE RUN
SOUTH 89°35'42" WEST FOR 446.02 FEET; THENCE RUN SOUTH 00°24'18" EAST FOR 479.25 FEET
TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING OF A5 FOOT EASEMENT LYING 2.5 FEET EACH SIDE OF AND
PARALLEL TO AND ABUTTING THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LINE: THENCE RUN NORTH
61°39'06" EAST FOR 20.53 FEET; THENCE RUN NORTH 43°05'19" EAST FOR 35.96 FEET; THENCE
RUN NORTH 14°15'62" EAST FOR 19.56 FEET; THENCE RUN NORTH 04°19'40" WEST FOR 57.71
FEET, THENCE RUN NORTH 15°45'26" WEST FOR 52.72 FEET; THENCE RUN NORTH 44°16'28"
WEST FOR 69.52 FEET; THENCE RUN NORTH 53°48'45" WEST FOR 58.53 FEET; THENCE RUN
SOUTH 87°42'22" WEST FOR 50.15 FEET; THENCE RUN NORTH 75°18'14" WEST FOR 22.69 FEET:
THENCE RUN NORTH 59°02'59* WEST FOR 5.44 FEET; THENCE RUN NORTH 11°44'41" WEST FOR
24.47 FEET; THENCE RUN NORTH 07°31'14" WEST FOR 22.60 FEET; THENCE RUN NORTH
44°18'35" WEST FOR 56.61 FEET; THENCE RUN NORTH 68°48'42" WEST FOR 40.94 FEET; THENCE
RUN SOUTH 69°19'42" WEST FOR 24.95 FEET; THENCE RUN SOUTH 83°57'46" WEST FOR 49.92
FEET; THENCE RUN NORTH 88°53'566" WEST FOR 15.20 FEET THENCE RUN SOUTH 71°42'03"

WEST FOR 41.87 FEET; THENCE RUN SOUTH 53°44'17" WEST FOR 13.17 FEET TO THE END OF
SAID CENTERLINE.

AND:
(Verizon Power Line)

A § foot wide underground power line easement lying 2.5 feet on both sides of a centerline situated

entirely on property owned by Shelby County Board of Education at the Oak Mountain High School and
described as follows:

COMMENCE AT A FOUND IRON (1/2" PIPE) AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF LOT 1

ACCORDING TO THE MAP OF INDIAN WOODS FOREST FOURTH SECTOR AS RECORDED IN MAP
BOOK 14 PAGE 112; SAID POINT HAVING AN ALABAMA STATE PLANE WEST ZONE, GRID NORTH,
NAD 83( ADJUSTED 2011) COORDINATE OF NORTH 1226177.61 EAST 2202002.48; THENCE RUN
SOUTH 89°35'42" WEST FOR 446.02 FEET; THENCE RUN SOUTH 00°24'18" EAST FOR 474.58 FEET
TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING OF A 5§ FOOT EASEMENT LYING 2.5 FEET EACH SIDE OF AND
PARALLEL TO AND ABUTTING THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LINE THENCE RUN NORTH
21°53'03" EAST FOR 27.41 FEET, THENCE RUN NORTH 10°568'06" WEST FOR 117.79 FEET;
THENCE RUN NORTH 12°01'26" WEST FOR 84.07 FEET; THENCE RUN NORTH 09°00'19" WEST
FOR 54.47 FEET; THENCE RUN NORTH 31°30'00* WEST FOR 16.55 FEET: THENCE RUN NORTH
46°29'10" WEST FOR 13.10 FEET; THENCE RUN NORTH 62°32'13"WEST FOR 22.28 FEET: THENCE
RUN NORTH 63°18'36" WEST FOR 17.07 FEET; THENCE RUN NORTH 75°52'43" WEST FOR 30.58
FEET;THENCE RUN NORTH 78°21'23" WEST FOR 69.01 FEET; THENCE RUN NORTH 72°28'52"
WEST FOR 42.43 FEET; THENCE RUN SOUTH 88°25'33" WEST FOR 5.81 FEET: THENCE RUN
SOUTH 77°52'16" WEST FOR 23.87 FEET; THENCE RUN SOUTH 84°27'38" WEST FOR 41.20 FEET:
THENCE RUN SOUTH 84°47'48" WEST FOR 20.50 FEET; THENCE RUN SOUTH 81°24'40" WEST
FOR 22.43 FEET; THENCE RUN SOUTH 80°05'30" WEST FOR 13.43 FEET: THENCE RUN SOUTH

67°36'02" WEST FOR 12.27 FEET; THENCE RUN SOUTH 50°58'48" WEST FOR 9.33 FEET TO THE
END OF SAID CENTERLINE.

As shown on the following page.

60510361 v1
BU# 842046; Oak Mountain School.GSM




S .

34 PM

36

$45.00 JOANN

Judge of Probate, Shelby County Alabama, County

Official Public Records
Clerk

Filed and Recorded
Shelby County, AL
20250521000155380

05/21/2023 02

20250521000155380 05/21/2025 02:36:34 PM AGREEMNT 8/8

. ¢ s - » QAK MOUNTAIN HIGH SCHOOL
™ el — CELL TOWER POWER LINE

Lk« 3 N EASEMENT SURVEY B .
e s B ke o e B |
SATC CALTWE L L WLL B OAT, BOLERG A, AULALY A, el S D
L LPY 2 B EE Y
s . ~
._.. E - s MY .::.:.iiulh._.-... -y ﬂ.l.m}-u..fﬂim.ﬂ:hl - S — &
LT R L I RN L B Ll T Ty mhh ek B B “‘J..Hqi .m.....l__ﬂq.l_.ld ......_.-iln - %ﬂiﬂ.’ft’ﬂ .
THE GTLTAMGS ANE DR, S OUAE AT TR 4
TR ThiE GUETEY AU BB TIM R s N R AN ﬂu.n.w_._._u..ba -t
STATE PRANE WEST IO, GHIT NOR ™ NAT T T MR M-
X DG M g VTR AL QAT v -
LATE WSO 1 BLAVATION ART MSITYR >
{ S A D SVOWHE T N OFSERVATER 4
3 LN T, ST Y VRN A, ~
HE n ™
. — A 14T & THJOLE UNDCEGROUNC PIWLE UKE CATEAVER® FRIWV VETEM T4 "OWEN SItE
FERCE
&N gg%nﬁififd#ﬂfﬁﬁ.;liiilii
% gy o] Ty Sty T leely Baae] W I e el Wl Thaw T g™ Tal Wy gl ] "
am Wiy

TUAMLEIE 3T FJUD BTH 3 PP 14T Tl SUUTHEAST SORREE OF L 07 1
ECOUDAG 7O THE WARDE SDWR WIS FOALTT FOUHT ATC0R AT BLTOSORD W WAR
B 1 BADE 113 2D MOWT RAVINTG AN Syiiand ATATE WL WRET IO, ST TR i,
KAD T AT S ED XN L TIUNCINATE OF RDETE D014 EART ﬂ:ﬂaﬂ#. THEROE RN
SOUTH SY IATWEST FOR M1 FIRY . MHERCE RN SOUTE 30" 'Y EATY IR 480 FEET
TO g PONT DFELGRNING D & % FOOT CAIEUDRT LYWWD 7 3 FETT EATHh SI0E TF AWG
PR DY, T AND SILTTNO THER LGN T XCRED 1T TYENGE Wl AT T N
WART SO A FRET. S Or W AT A3 TROLATE FON A MG FTET e s e
T PR SO T W AT T WY S MCHETE 3 TR AT PO W Y TEPT
THORCE S MM TH 1 RS W AT £ 00 53 Z2000T, THENDE BUS ROETH 45 v WESY FON
SR RINEL THENCE R R TR 5 gy rdn..ﬁ. TN SR PELT L TENGE BN O T AT 0
WS™FDA W 3FEETY . THEWOT WO NOR TS 1T LT EOR DI FELT
THEWCE BUN RORTH W03 WEST FOA S-80 FECT ., THENEE BUN NORT 1744 (0 WEST FOU
SOVTIDE™  T"ERTE U WOETE AT WHTOWEST VR S EITELT THENTE Bow HOR T

-
'.f-l_l’
. -
\.. . . . STty — WWIEWES" FOR S84 FCET. TREROE SR METH STARAT WESY FOR 98 COET
i IR T - TRERTE SUN COUTHGT 1947 WES? FOR-JYSEEET : THERCT RUS DU Te S4T30 WEE FIM
. . . \ / : ™R VI THOATT RN AGRTH SUSTIC ACST FOR 1T JIVEET TEERGE BuN GO s 11T
i. ﬁmn:ﬁna;:ﬂu.:ﬁ;ﬂmﬁ.ﬂﬂuﬁiau.t.uﬂﬁnﬂﬂﬂn;.:umm..qn.;.ﬁmznﬂm

.y L] LE T " = "
. P S0 . RGP . 540 TENERL ME
/ - W h ._I_ - . -_-_-L-.._-..__rll_ A - _nmw,... . — . N
p .

[ —

- B e VERLZOM UNCTRIRGURY POSIOR LN EATCNCNT TROL MCTTR ™0 TORER 3T
] I T FOnSC

el iE 110 ok SO
A0t MO 911 5T Cirr

A % ufl e vyl ey e vz fvivy 28 teet gn Didh wedeg Sl St ley
W™ 3TTWY 0 iy Tl B S © S BOESE o TRWEINGN 3 TV e WG e
Vg Sohemyr wpv v S gy Wl ey

A PR R e e

....u.i.ﬂ.ﬁnﬂ-uﬁﬁ:u:ﬂ.i-n:ﬂiﬁuuﬁapﬁngﬁ:ﬂ.ﬂ.
AT DT, T TEE M O RN WD G VR ST FIRTH TR A5
METORTED W WP FO0N 13 #AGE 10T S0 WHINT AV NG AN ALNBANE STATE
HLANE WEST ZONE. DR NORTH, AR T3 A0N STI0 20 1 CONTMNG T OF YR Y
IRITTL AT JRTREA "VENTE RN I5L T BT VRS TR AWIZ SEE” .
AT AT : <, T THENTE HUN S0 00730 v EAST FOE TSI EECT 10 THE PO SF BeDeeliNg

n e T .. UF & YFPIT LASERENT L1 RO 2 SHEE ! FACH SIDL TF AMD PARMLC, T aaD
R | . SULYTHT et R OND DESTWMBCD UHE THEWGT RUN NIRRT D T AT

; ) FIONR T7 a1 FEPY . THENCE VN MO0 T W WS T FOR 11 7P ERE Y, THONCE SN

WORTH 13 LV WEST R0 BT S PETY. THERGE BPe WORTH 2% )W WEST FOuM

WA FECT DR S0 e KR 1T RSt PO W 1R e T TRCNOD san,
NEIRTH A 0 HEST FOR 13 TIFEEY WKTE RN NDRTH 2T WEST O
JETEALL T THON G Mg s T B0 WY TGS RO LT W FEE T INENCE M MM T

k!
y
¥
..---l"""'-'-II
p—
-
-~
$
1
;
4
|
1
F
id
i
:
}
i

4

i
,--""_—
”,

T . T ﬂ .
” ' MSTAY WESTFOR 0.9 FIC:TWENCT RN MR I T WS T EOR 59 31 LT
3 THEYEE B O O NOYYRER Y FOR A2 4AEEET, VHENEE BN BOUT SR
. . ATRTEPE STV FLEY MWEKCE AU N BN NG IO T AR T W PEC T, TENTE
) \ . FCK TOUTH ST ITAE DT EOM 41 20 FERY TRENTT Ruve GOUTH i Tag WiT Fom
: FILAFEC T, 1En OC RUM SOUTH AT MO AT ST PO 2.5 FERY. TRENCL AUN
i no, T YT ST ET T FUM VT 4T FEE T . e T LN SOUTH BT G U WLET P
) TR NI N GOUTH NS ST AT RO S TTEOE T T Sl R TAMD
: . LENTDRRLING,
.. A
[ i T o VHEKNEEY T 477 “waT AL PRETTOF TINT DURVCY AND ORANWU 1avT BEER Tl TED Iy
- v . L MOCORD AT W T THE CUGRINT RLOUREMUNTS O THE S TANDWATTS 196 WD 110 £ T
nﬂ.ﬁ. YING I THE STATT OF ALIBIM T2 Tl BEST Gk ¥ KIEHMLIDOL, IWEDNUATTN ALY
|
\ \ o
RN T VETOR
.m .‘ . . . . . .m.ﬂ ..“ ] .—...-...“.....-.. ...m_.-......ul p ...n j.”—.‘ﬁ
.m ﬁ \ AT T 4Ty TR T TEy TN w7 e g Tha T n.'_*ﬂ.....h!ii. oy
3 X7 L ARRKQTOR
; P BLERIOA W TV
AT - I...% ey - - " v e
et e == BRI t
Iemalifl ~whry T '
- M|\ ARRINGTON ENGINEERING
: ‘ ‘ Civil BnBnesrs - SUrve s -Lanc Ranners
CAvIDE, e W THa
L FaR:  ROTVIET-T
A7 ‘Audaet e
Gymwnlaeh & a4
ol D TWLASTENG TR s vE—
—~ o > TR ATIR S o bl vas
PRI Te vt IR CHECRED BY DA
AT Pl
.t.mm helow, ..
belore you 6.
| T CALDRE. LML maD
<ol 3 ifl.ﬂﬁiﬂ digyirg- DR N AN, B AT ANS

B-8

BU# 842046; Oak Mountain School.GSM

60510361 vl



